PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keith W. Trammell	05/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PYBAS VEGETABLE SEED CO., INC.	
Street Address:	2330 A STREET	
Internal Address:	UNIT B	
City:	SANTA MARIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93455	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12112959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)392-9262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-392-9250

jfosnaugh@macpherson-kwok.com Email:

MACPHERSON KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Correspondent Name:

2033 GATEWAY PLACE Address Line 1:

SUITE 400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M-17095 US
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kieun "Jenny" Sung

Total Attachments: 1

source=M-17095USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500555272 **REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0479**

assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Keith W. Trammell of 3240 S.E. Riviere Drive, Milwaukie, OR 97267, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Pybas Vegetable Seed Co., Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 2330 A Street, Unit B, Santa Maria, California, 93455, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

ICEBERG LETTUCE PYB 1094

for which I have executed a United States patent application on April 30, 2008, which now has Serial No. 12/112,959, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignce to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignce, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 30th day of May , 2008.

Reith W. Trammell Keith W. Trammell

RECORDED: 06/02/2008

WITNESSED:

Signature Largine Frammels.

Date May 30, 2008

Type or print name of witness
Georgine Trammell

PATENT

REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0480